Γ FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 06-13-2000 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94) M&G-13174.20USLA To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor 101379957 1. Name of conveying party(ies): dress of receiving party(ies): Pyramid Operating Systems Pyramid Operating Systems, Inc. 639 Keystone Road Greenville, Pennsylvania 16125 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: April 28, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 60/078,605 60/079,235 60/079,441 09/267,189 09/277,442 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00 Name: Charles E. Golla ⊠ Enclosed Merchant & Gould P.C. Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Golla May 19, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

06/13/2000 ASCOTT 00

00000005 60078605

01 FC:581

200.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0156

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This is an Assignment from Pyramid Operating Systems ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 639 Keystone Road, Greenville, PA 16125 to Pyramid Operating Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 639 Keystone Road, Greenville, PA 16125.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of certain pending United States Patent Applications and inventions ("Applications") listed in Schedule A attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, the parties desire that Assignee hold the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and the inventions embodied therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and to the inventions described and embodied therein.

EXECUTED AS OF THE $38^{\mu n}$ day of April, 2000.

PYRAMID OPERATING SYSTEMS

PYRAMID OPERATING SYSTEMS, INC.

ené E. Kirila, II. President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF

SS:

Before me a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Gene Kirila who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 28% day of April, 2000.

Notarial Seal

Michelle G. Knapp, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 9, 2093

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0157

SCHEDULE A

Title of Application	Application Number	Filing Date
Method and Apparatus for Molding Composite Articles	60/078,605 (Provisional)	3/19/98
Method and Apparatus for Molding Composite Articles	60/079,235 (Provisional)	3/25/98
Method and Apparatus for Molding Composite Articles	60/079,235 (Provisional)	3/26/98
Method and Apparatus for	09/267,189	3/12/99
Process and Device to Continuously Monitor and Control a Manufacturing Process	09/277,442	3/26/99

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/23/2000 REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0158